*
 Corresponding author: kaniowski@tu.kielce.pl
Study of pool boiling heat transfer with FC-72 on open
microchannel surfaces
Robert Kaniowski1,*, Robert Pastuszko1, Milena Bedla-Pawlusek2 and Łukasz Nowakowski1
1Kielce University of Technology, Faculty of Mechatronics and Mechanical Engineering, al. 1000-lecia Państwa Polskiego 7,
PL-25-314 Kielce, Poland
2Holy Cross Cancer Center, Technical Department, Artwińskiego Street 3, PL-25-734 Kielce

2
EPJ Web of Conferences 213, 02038 (2019) https://doi.org/10.1051/epjconf/201921302038
EFM 2018
*
 Corresponding author: kaniowski@tu.kielce.pl
Table 1. MC surface codes and specifications.; constant C and
exponent n in dependence approximating experimental data
Sample code w
mm
h
mm
p
mm C n
Smooth surface - - - 0.001 3.57
MC-0.2-0.4-0.4 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.051 3.38
MC-0.2-0.3-0.4 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.125 2.78
MC-0.2-0.2-0.4 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.160 2.55
MC-0.3-0.5-0.6 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.302 2.08
MC-0.3-0.4-0.6 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.574 2.20
MC-0.3-0.3-0.6 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.078 2.81
MC-0.3-0.2-0.6 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.305 2.61
MC-0.4-0.5-0.8 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.661 2.03
MC-0.4-0.4-0.8 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.168 2.44
MC-0.4-0.3-0.8 0.4 0.3 0.8 0.156 2.59
MC-0.4-0.2-0.8 0.4 0.2 0.8 0.330 2.23
Fig. 3. Arrangemet of thermocouples.
The specimens with test surfaces were made of
copper and had parallel grooves with a constant pitch,
made with an end mill of 0.2 – 0.4 mm in diameter